PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Metrocall, Inc.	05/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.
Street Address:	6677 Richmond Highway
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7508799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037601681

Email: callen@venable.com
Correspondent Name: Ralph P. Albrecht
Address Line 1: Venable LLP
Address Line 2: 575 7th Street, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42387-269125

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph P. Albrecht

Total Attachments: 3

source=Recordation_cover_sheet#page1.tif

source=Change_of_Name_documentation#page1.tif source=Change_of_Name_documentation#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022917 FRAME: 0871

\$40.00 75087

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Metrocall, Inc.	Name: USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): May 24, 2007	6677 Richmond Highway			
Assignment Merger X Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	city: Alexandria			
Government Interest Assignment	State: Virginia			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: zip: 22306			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?			
Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,508,799			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Ralph P. Albrecht VENABLE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 42387-269125 Street Address: P.O. Box 34385	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Washington	8. Payment Information			
State: DC Zip: 20043-9998				
Phone Number: (703) 760-1681				
Fax Number: (202) 344-8300	Deposit Account Number 22-0261			
Email Address: rpalbrecht@venable.com	Authorized User Name Ralph P. Albrecht			
9. Signature: 7/8/19 Signature Date				
Ralph P. Albrecht Reg. No. 43,466 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

1044170

PATENT REEL: 022917 FRAME: 0872

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "METROCALL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "METROCALL, INC." TO "USA MOBILITY WIRELESS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 11:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3554499 8100 070605904



Darriet Smila Hindron

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5701625

DATE: 05-24-07

PATENT REEL: 022917 FRAME: 0873

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:22 AM 05/23/2007 FILED 11:16 AM 05/23/2007 SRV 070605904 - 3554499 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF METROCALL, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, it is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Metrocall, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article 1 and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article 1 to read as follows:
 - 1. The name of the corporation is USA Mobility Wireless, Inc. (the

"Corporation").

- 3. In lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders of the Corporation, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 22rd day of May, 2007.

METROCALL, INC.

By:

Scott B. Tolletsen

Socretary

D01584112 2

RECORDED: 07/08/2009

PATENT REEL: 022917 FRAME: 0874